PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			ne	Execution Date
Dr. Chandratilak De Silva Liyanage				07/25/2013
Dr. Saiful Azmi bin Hj Husain				07/25/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Universiti Brunei Darussalam				
Street Address:	BE 1410			
City:	Tungu Link			
State/Country:	BRUNEI DARUSSALAM			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13951		13951901	901	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4127419292				
Fax Number: 4127419292				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 4127418400			\$40.00	
Email: kdurkin@ferencelaw.com Correspondent Name: Ference & Associates LLC				
Address Line 1: A09 Broad Street				
Address Line 1: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143				
Address Line 4:	Pittsburg	IN, PENNS	SYLVANIA 15143	G
Address Line 4:			SYLVANIA 15143 	
	IUMBER:	7		
	IUMBER:	7:	790.197	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	7' K	790.197 Kristen M. Durkin	



PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made on the date of 25 July 2013 by and between Dr. Liyanage Chandratilak De Silva (the "Assignor") whose correspondence address is Universiti Brunei Darussalam and UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM (the "Assignee") whose correspondence address is Tungku Link, BE1410 Brunei Darussalam.

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the Patent and Assignee has expressed desire in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent entitled:

"Managing Electricity Usage for an Appliance"

of which the description of the Invention can be found in:

- (a) US Patent Application Number ______, filed on the date of ______,
- (b) Patent Number______, issued on the date of ______

NOW THEREFORE,

- Assignor shall transfer and assign all right, title and interest to the Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns hereunder;
- 2. Assignor, upon request, shall provide Assignee all pertinent documents and thereof relating to the Invention;
- 3. Assignee is solely responsible for subsequent financial costs associated with the Patent after the execution date of the Assignment;
- In condition that any revenue derived from the commercialisation of the Invention is distributed in accordance to the Intellectual Property Policy (the "Policy") of Universiti Brunei Darussalam, with the understanding of the possibility that the Policy may undergo amendment.

Assignor's Signature:

b. AAK

Assignor's Name (Legal):

Prof Dr Chandratilak De Silva LIYANAGE

Position in organisation: Professor

Citizenship: New Zealand

Address: No 4 Spg 128-11-10-20, Jalan Tungku Link, Mukim Gadong, Negara Brunei Darussalam OR No 19 Abby Road, Off Pacific Drive, Palmerston North, New Zealand

> PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0754

Ref. No.: UBD/PDRJ/A(P)/2

Instruction and Enterprise Office, Occupation of Repute Decosalam



PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made on the date of <u>25 July 2013</u> by and between <u>Dr Saiful Azmi bin Hi Husain</u> (the "Assignor") whose correspondence address is <u>Faculty of</u> <u>Science</u>, <u>UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM</u> and <u>UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM</u> (the "Assignee") whose correspondence address is <u>Tungku Link</u>, <u>BE1410 Brunei Darussalam</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the Patent and Assignee has expressed desire in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent entitled:

"Managing Electricity Usage for an Appliance"

of which the description of the Invention can be found in:

- (a) US Patent Application Number _____, filed on the date of ______
- (b) Patent Number_____, issued on the date of ______.

NOW THEREFORE,

- Assignor shall transfer and assign all right, title and interest to the Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns hereunder;
- Assignor, upon request, shall provide Assignee all pertinent documents and thereof relating to the Invention;
- Assignee is solely responsible for subsequent financial costs associated with the Patent after the execution date of the Assignment;
- 4. In condition that any revenue derived from the commercialisation of the Invention is distributed in accordance to the Intellectual Property Policy (the "Policy") of Universiti Brunei Darussalam, with the understanding of the possibility that the Policy may undergo amendment.

Assignor's Signature:

Brunei

Or Saiful Azmi bin Hj Husain

Senior Lecture, Faculty of Science

Position in organisation:

Assignor's Name (Legal):

Citizenship:

Address:

Department of Mathematics, Faculty of Science, Universiti Brunei Darussalam, Tungku Link, 8E1410 Brunei Darussalam

PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 08/02/2013